

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 07/23/19  
CONTRACT NUMBER 08-1E6114  
LOCATION 08-RIV-62-81.6/82.2

IN RIV CO 3 MI W/O JCT SR-62/SR-177

PAGE 1  
07/24/19  
CONTRACT CODE 'B '  
39 CONTRACT ITEMS

WIDEN SHOULDERS TO 8' WITH RUMBLE

FEDERAL AID SSTG-S062-(045)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 16.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 5 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 51  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 2 ENGINEERS EST 1,145,455.60 AMOUNT OVER 184,875.40 PERCENT OVER EST 16.14

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)	
-----	-----	-----	-----	
1	1,330,331.00	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	760 775-7500 00000089
			38000 MONROE STREET; INDIO CA 92203	FAX 760 775-8229
2	1,471,594.00	2	HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	714 538-5156 00743775
			133 N. PIXLEY STREET; ORANGE CA 92868	FAX 714 538-5157

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CINDY TRUMP, INC DBA LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT & SWEEPING
	CINDY TRUMP, INC DBA LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 15 (48.5%)
	CINDY TRUMP, INC DBA LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 23 (3.8%)
	CINDY TRUMP, INC DBA LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 28 (23.0%)
	CINDY TRUMP, INC DBA LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	MILL ROADWAY EXCAVATION
	CINDY TRUMP, INC DBA LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	REMOVE ASPHALT SURACING & SWEEPING
	QUALITY HYDROSEEDING AND RESTORATION RAMONA CA	473694	ITEM 10 (100%)
	QUALITY HYDROSEEDING AND RESTORATION RAMONA CA	473694	ITEM 18 (100%)
	QUALITY TRAFFIC CONTROL FONTANA CA	992622	FLAGGING
	QUALITY TRAFFIC CONTROL FONTANA CA	992622	ITEM 4 (35.3%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS, INC IRVINE CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS, INC IRVINE CA	975518	ITEM 31 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS, INC IRVINE CA	975518	ITEM 33 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS, INC IRVINE CA	975518	ITEM 34 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS, INC IRVINE CA	975518	ITEM 35 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS, INC IRVINE CA	975518	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS CYPRESS CA	776306	ITEM 32 (100%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS CYPRESS CA	776306	ITEM 36 (100%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS CYPRESS CA	776306	ITEM 37 (100%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS CYPRESS CA	776306	ITEM 38 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CHRIIP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 32 (57%)
	CHRIIP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 36 (63%)
	CHRIIP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	PAVEMENT MARKER
	CHRIIP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	THERMOPLASTIC
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL FULLERTON CA	N/A	BIOLOGIST
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL FULLERTON CA	N/A	ITEM 12 (73%)
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL FULLERTON CA	N/A	ITEM 13 (75%)
	GLOBAL TRANSLOADING SIGNAL HILL CA	N/A	ITEM 15 (23%)
	GLOBAL TRANSLOADING SIGNAL HILL CA	N/A	ITEM 20 (32%)
	GLOBAL TRANSLOADING SIGNAL HILL CA	N/A	ITEM 23 (25%)
	GLOBAL TRANSLOADING SIGNAL HILL CA	N/A	ITEM 25 (20%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1E6114  
08-RIV-62-8  
07/23/19

BID211  
PAGE 5  
07/24/19

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	GLOBAL TRANSLOADING SIGNAL HILL CA	N/A	ITEM 26 (22%)
	GLOBAL TRANSLOADING SIGNAL HILL CA	N/A	TRUCKING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLYING JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	COLD PLANE
	PAVEMENT RECYCLYING JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 28 (73%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLYING JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 37 (73%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLYING JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 38 (49%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLYING JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	RUMBLE STRIP

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,750.00	7,750.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	65,000.00	65,000.00
5	037903	RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI) FOR CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	SQFT	63	4.00	252.00
6	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,900.00	3,900.00
7	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
8	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
9	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
10	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	12,600	.39	4,914.00
11	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	66	4.00	264.00
12	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
13	146003	NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
14	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
15	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,230	13.00	28,990.00
16	190123	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TOPSOIL)	CY	480	22.00	10,560.00
17	210120	DUFF (SQFT)	SQFT	68,600	.08	5,488.00
18	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	66,900	.09	6,021.00
19	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	66,900	.20	13,380.00
20	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	1,160	90.00	104,400.00
21	390011	PREPAVING INERTIAL PROFILER	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
22	390020	PREPAVING GRINDING DAY	EA	1	9,000.00	9,000.00
23	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	440	400.00	176,000.00
24	390100	PRIME COAT	TON	8	300.00	2,400.00
25	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1,320	185.00	244,200.00
26	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	1,810	175.00	316,750.00
27	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1.6	2,100.00	3,360.00
28	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	8,580	4.25	36,465.00
29	780230	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE D)	EA	10	1,550.00	15,500.00
30	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	260	10.00	2,600.00
31	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	270	50.00	13,500.00
32	810250	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	260	15.00	3,900.00
33	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	100.00	100.00
34	820470	RESET MILEPOST MARKER	EA	2	150.00	300.00
35	820530	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	350.00	350.00

---

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	12,100	1.60	19,360.00
37	846046	6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	8	75.00	600.00
38	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	90	75.00	6,750.00
39	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	122,277.00	122,277.00
					TOTAL	1,330,331.00

---

08-1E6114  
08-RIV-62-8  
07/23/19

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 8  
07/24/19

ITEM	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,710.00	2710.00
2	12,350.00	12350.00
3	15,450.00	15450.00
4	95,300.00	95300.00
5	12.00	756.00
6	16,575.00	16575.00
7	2,100.00	2100.00
8	2,750.00	2750.00
9	2,000.00	2000.00
10	.50	6300.00
11	.50	33.00
12	38,250.00	38250.00
13	2,000.00	2000.00
14	12,745.00	12745.00
15	85.00	189550.00
16	55.00	26400.00
17	.18	12348.00
18	.20	13380.00
19	.18	12042.00
20	130.00	150800.00
21	5,325.00	5325.00
22	8,700.00	8700.00
23	400.00	176000.00
24	3,500.00	28000.00
25	124.00	163680.00
26	130.00	235300.00
27	1,900.00	3040.00
28	4.00	34320.00
29	1,325.00	13250.00
30	3.00	780.00
31	90.00	24300.00
32	35.00	9100.00
33	100.00	100.00
34	75.00	150.00
35	125.00	125.00
36	1.35	16335.00
37	600.00	4800.00
38	125.00	11250.00
39	123,200.00	123200.00
TOT		1,471,594.00